BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for transfer of facilities of Steeplechase Utility Company, Inc., holder of Certificate Nos. 515-W and 447-S in Marion County, to Florida Water Services Corporation, holder of Certificate Nos. 373-W and 322-S, for cancellation of Certificates 515-W and 447-S, and for amendment of Certificates 373-W and 322-S.

DOCKET NO. 010119-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-02-0607A-CO-WS
ISSUED: May 7, 2002

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On May 3, 2002, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-02-0607-CO-WS in this docket. The Order incorrectly indicates that Order No. PSC-02-0485-PAA-WS was issued on May 3, 2002. Order No. PSC-02-0607-CO-WS is modified herein to reflect the correct issuance date of April 8, 2002 for Order No. PSC-02-0485-PAA-WS.

Order No. PSC-02-0607-CO-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-02-0607-CO-WS is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-02-0607-CO-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04902 MAY-78

ORDER NO. PSC-02-0607A-CO-WS DOCKET NO. 010119-WS PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 7th day of May, 2002.

> BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records and Hearing

Services

(S E A L)

JSB